CUJ signs MOU with Hanyang University, Seoul, Korea for Academic and Research Cooperation

July 03, 2017

In accordance with the vision of CUJ to be a leading research centre of country in innovative science and emerging technology as per modern need and practices, a MOU was signed between Central University of Jammu and Hanyang University, Seoul, Korea for Academic and Research Cooperation. The two institutions shall seek to promote:

- Exchange of information and academic materials that are of mutual interest
- Exchange between the two institutions relating to :
 - academic faculty and administrative staff
 - ➤ visiting scholars
 - > students
 - > other staff mutually agreed upon

The MOU will be in effect for three years from June 23, 2017.

The MOU was signed by Prof. Ki Jeong Lee, Vice President, International Affair, Hanyang University, Seoul, Korea and Col. (Dr.) Ravi Kumar, Registrar, Central University of Jammu in presence of Prof. Ashok Aima, VC CUJ, deans and heads from various departments.

On this occasion, Prof. K. H. Kim, Department of Civil & Environmental Engineering, Hanyang University, Seoul, Korea and Dr. Pawan Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Nano Science and Materials, who already doing one collaborative research project expressing their happiness said, "This MOU will contribute in exploring and enhancing the research activities between the two national institutions."